
2001 MSHSL SECTION 7A BOYS' 5000M 
Willow Brook Golf Course, Floodwood     Oct. 25, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Mesabi East              60    2    5    9   21   23   37   49   18:51.1    1:42.1 
  2   Marshall                 61    3   12   13   14   19   38   39   19:01.9    1:06.0 
  3   Wrenshall/Carlton        69    1    6   15   22   25   48   50   18:51.0    2:38.9 
  4   Eveleth-Gilbert          88    4    7   24   26   27   30   67   19:16.9    1:29.6 
  5   International Falls     128   10   17   28   31   42   55   57   19:48.6    1:42.1 
  6   Hermantown              133    8   16   18   45   46   47   61   19:52.3    2:16.4 
  7   Chisholm                170   20   29   34   36   51             20:11.5    1:42.7 
  8   Cook County/SilverBay   213   11   43   52   53   54   59   60   20:48.9    2:26.3 
  9   McGregor                249   32   33   56   62   66   72        21:35.0    4:04.7 
 10   Cromwell                252   35   41   44   64   68   69   71   21:50.8    4:53.5 
 11   Cook                    296   40   58   63   65   70             22:59.0    5:54.1 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Cherry, Esko, Moose Lake/Willow, Babbitt-Embarrass, East Central 
 
1. Mesabi East 
    2  Lee Wiswell, 12             17:50.8   
    5  Nick Gerard-Larson, 8       18:27.1   
    9  Williams,Adam, 12           18:54.0   
   21  Miller,Nate, 10             19:30.7   
   23  Jeff Niemi, 11              19:32.9   
   37  Phil Birk, 12               20:10.2   
   49  Justin Peyla, 7             21:02.2   
Time = 1:34:15.5     Places = 60 
 
2. Marshall 
    3  Henry Lemieux, 12           18:22.4   
   12  Andy George, 12             19:02.5   
   13  Kjorstad,Tyler, 10          19:05.6   
   14  Pat Ferguson, 12            19:10.6   
   19  Frank Hedin, 10             19:28.4   
   38  Portilla,Zachary, 8         20:11.0   
   39  Michael Dodd, 9             20:11.9   
Time = 1:35:09.5     Places = 61 
 
3. Wrenshall/Carlton 
    1  Ryan Davis, 12              17:08.0   
    6  Adam Davis, 11              18:31.0   
   15  Tim Stephenson, 10          19:17.1   
   22  J T. Hlava, 9               19:31.8   
   25  Daniel Seglem, 11           19:46.9   
   48  Stefan Sjoberg, 10          21:00.7   
   50  Ken House, 9                21:03.9   
Time = 1:34:14.8     Places = 69 
 
4. Eveleth-Gilbert 
    4  Tom Crandall, 12            18:23.2   
    7  Wagner,Collin, 9            18:37.8   
   24  Ryan Myklebust, 10          19:41.7   
   26  Ben Wagner, 8               19:49.0   
   27  Max Motley, 10              19:52.8   
   30  Reid Burland, 12            20:00.0   
   67  Pat Heikkinen, 9            24:13.8   
Time = 1:36:24.5     Places = 88 
 
5. International Falls 
   10  Donny Lessard, 11           18:59.5   
   17  Fisher,Derek, 10            19:23.4   
   28  Bujold,Chris, 10            19:57.7   
   31  Robert Youso, 9             20:00.8   
   42  Andy Olson, 10              20:41.6   
   55  Gorden,Marvin, 8            21:30.9   
   57  Tyler Krozska, 10           21:43.2   
Time = 1:39:03.0     Places = 128 
 

6. Hermantown 
    8  Kyle Schmidt, 9             18:41.9   
   16  Phil Khalar, 11             19:21.8   
   18  Phillip Hohl, 11            19:24.4   
   45  Adam Lilyquist, 10          20:54.8   
   46  Brian Kraml, 7              20:58.3   
   47  Matt Bordson, 9             20:59.5   
   61  Peter Mascarenas, 12        21:59.2   
Time = 1:39:21.2     Places = 133 
 
7. Chisholm 
   20  Ryan Pender, 10             19:29.0   
   29  Shea Arnic, 10              19:59.2   
   34  Pat Wilson, 10              20:07.9   
   36  Mike Wilson, 12             20:09.7   
   51  Jason Smith, 12             21:11.7   
Time = 1:40:57.5     Places = 170 
 
8. Cook County/SilverBay 
   11  Reed Lehto, 8               19:01.9   
   43  Jacob Muus, 11              20:42.5   
   52  Tony Hegg, 10               21:24.8   
   53  Leif Sande, 9               21:26.7   
   54  David Orpen, 9              21:28.2   
   59  Andy Cochrane, 8            21:55.9   
   60  Noah Prinsen, 7             21:57.1   
Time = 1:44:04.1     Places = 213 
 
9. McGregor 
   32  Ben Hadrich, 12             20:05.9   
   33  Hadrich,Andy, 10            20:06.6   
   56  Josh Franko, 9              21:31.5   
   62  Matt Eidem, 10              22:00.4   
   66  Mychal Hadrich, 7           24:10.6   
   72  Luke Carlson, 10            27:58.2   
Time = 1:47:55.0     Places = 249 
 
10. Cromwell 
   35  Craig Johnson, 11           20:09.1   
   41  Jeff Thompson, 12           20:27.8   
   44  Buck Bergstedt, 10          20:54.1   
   64  Kyle Smith, 9               22:40.4   
   68  Robby Larson, 11            25:02.6   
   69  Felipe Camargo, 12          25:32.3   
   71  Arion Sobczak, 8            26:50.9   
Time = 1:49:14.0     Places = 252 
 
11. Cook 
   40  Jon Paul Metsa, 11          20:26.2   
   58  Nolan Hauta, 11             21:54.4   
   63  Joe Koscielak, 12           22:12.9   
   65  Joey Frauenshuh, 7          24:00.8   
   70  Cuyler Antus, 11            26:20.3   
Time = 1:54:54.6     Places = 296 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Ryan Davis, 12              17:08.0    Wrenshall/Carlton 
    2     2  Lee Wiswell, 12             17:50.8    Mesabi East 
    3        Brian Stevens, 10           18:04.4    Moose Lake/Willow 
    4     3  Henry Lemieux, 12           18:22.4    Marshall 
    5     4  Tom Crandall, 12            18:23.2    Eveleth-Gilbert 
    6     5  Nick Gerard-Larson, 8       18:27.1    Mesabi East 
    7     6  Adam Davis, 11              18:31.0    Wrenshall/Carlton 



    8     7  Wagner,Collin, 9            18:37.8    Eveleth-Gilbert 
    9     8  Kyle Schmidt, 9             18:41.9    Hermantown 
   10     9  Williams,Adam, 12           18:54.0    Mesabi East 
   11    10  Donny Lessard, 11           18:59.5    International Falls 
   12    11  Reed Lehto, 8               19:01.9    Cook County/SilverBay 
   13    12  Andy George, 12             19:02.5    Marshall 
   14    13  Kjorstad,Tyler, 10          19:05.6    Marshall 
   15    14  Pat Ferguson, 12            19:10.6    Marshall 
   16    15  Tim Stephenson, 10          19:17.1    Wrenshall/Carlton 
   17        Justin Peterson, 8          19:17.5    Cherry 
   18    16  Phil Khalar, 11             19:21.8    Hermantown 
   19    17  Fisher,Derek, 10            19:23.4    International Falls 
   20    18  Phillip Hohl, 11            19:24.4    Hermantown 
   21        Charlie Smith, 10           19:26.4    Babbitt-Embarrass 
   22    19  Frank Hedin, 10             19:28.4    Marshall 
   23    20  Ryan Pender, 10             19:29.0    Chisholm 
   24    21  Miller,Nate, 10             19:30.7    Mesabi East 
   25    22  J T. Hlava, 9               19:31.8    Wrenshall/Carlton 
   26    23  Jeff Niemi, 11              19:32.9    Mesabi East 
   27    24  Ryan Myklebust, 10          19:41.7    Eveleth-Gilbert 
   28    25  Daniel Seglem, 11           19:46.9    Wrenshall/Carlton 
   29    26  Ben Wagner, 8               19:49.0    Eveleth-Gilbert 
   30    27  Max Motley, 10              19:52.8    Eveleth-Gilbert 
   31    28  Bujold,Chris, 10            19:57.7    International Falls 
   32    29  Shea Arnic, 10              19:59.2    Chisholm 
   33    30  Reid Burland, 12            20:00.0    Eveleth-Gilbert 
   34    31  Robert Youso, 9             20:00.8    International Falls 
   35    32  Ben Hadrich, 12             20:05.9    McGregor 
   36    33  Hadrich,Andy, 10            20:06.6    McGregor 
   37    34  Pat Wilson, 10              20:07.9    Chisholm 
   38    35  Craig Johnson, 11           20:09.1    Cromwell 
   39    36  Mike Wilson, 12             20:09.7    Chisholm 
   40    37  Phil Birk, 12               20:10.2    Mesabi East 
   41    38  Portilla,Zachary, 8         20:11.0    Marshall 
   42    39  Michael Dodd, 9             20:11.9    Marshall 
   43    40  Jon Paul Metsa, 11          20:26.2    Cook 
   44    41  Jeff Thompson, 12           20:27.8    Cromwell 
   45        Matt DeBoer, 12             20:39.5    Esko 
   46    42  Andy Olson, 10              20:41.6    International Falls 
   47    43  Jacob Muus, 11              20:42.5    Cook County/SilverBay 
   48    44  Buck Bergstedt, 10          20:54.1    Cromwell 
   49    45  Adam Lilyquist, 10          20:54.8    Hermantown 
   50        Chase Caywood, 8            20:57.5    Esko 
   51    46  Brian Kraml, 7              20:58.3    Hermantown 
   52    47  Matt Bordson, 9             20:59.5    Hermantown 
   53    48  Stefan Sjoberg, 10          21:00.7    Wrenshall/Carlton 
   54    49  Justin Peyla, 7             21:02.2    Mesabi East 
   55    50  Ken House, 9                21:03.9    Wrenshall/Carlton 
   56    51  Jason Smith, 12             21:11.7    Chisholm 
   57    52  Tony Hegg, 10               21:24.8    Cook County/SilverBay 
   58    53  Leif Sande, 9               21:26.7    Cook County/SilverBay 
   59    54  David Orpen, 9              21:28.2    Cook County/SilverBay 
   60    55  Gorden,Marvin, 8            21:30.9    International Falls 
   61    56  Josh Franko, 9              21:31.5    McGregor 
   62    57  Tyler Krozska, 10           21:43.2    International Falls 
   63    58  Nolan Hauta, 11             21:54.4    Cook 
   64    59  Andy Cochrane, 8            21:55.9    Cook County/SilverBay 
   65    60  Noah Prinsen, 7             21:57.1    Cook County/SilverBay 
   66    61  Peter Mascarenas, 12        21:59.2    Hermantown 
   67    62  Matt Eidem, 10              22:00.4    McGregor 
   68    63  Joe Koscielak, 12           22:12.9    Cook 
   69    64  Kyle Smith, 9               22:40.4    Cromwell 
   70        Keith Lofgren, 8            22:43.0    Esko 
   71        D J. Elsner, 8              22:43.5    Cherry 
   72        Nolan Cook, 10              22:44.0    East Central 
   73        Colt Edin, 11               23:02.8    Moose Lake/Willow 
   74        Corey Geordt, 11            23:32.6    Cherry 
   75        Eric Timonen, 12            23:49.9    Moose Lake/Willow 
   76    65  Joey Frauenshuh, 7          24:00.8    Cook 
   77    66  Mychal Hadrich, 7           24:10.6    McGregor 
   78        Matt Milczark, 11           24:13.0    Moose Lake/Willow 
   79    67  Pat Heikkinen, 9            24:13.8    Eveleth-Gilbert 
   80    68  Robby Larson, 11            25:02.6    Cromwell 
   81        Chad Voelker, 8             25:13.6    Cherry 
   82        Chris Dickey, 10            25:30.0    East Central 
   83    69  Felipe Camargo, 12          25:32.3    Cromwell 
   84    70  Cuyler Antus, 11            26:20.3    Cook 
   85        Mike Peterson, 8            26:46.0    East Central 
   86    71  Arion Sobczak, 8            26:50.9    Cromwell 
   87    72  Luke Carlson, 10            27:58.2    McGregor 


